MODEL 50048R
48 INCH MOWER ATTACHMENT

. See GRID D-9
A dgf‘.l“:'\\ For Breakdown
~, J'“;ﬁﬂ a r:‘ ~
L e s 8
| fgf ﬂ“ - '\;v'ﬁl) e 0
"r..;:h‘. e ’/‘1& "\\',. -
~. L
. <
r~ %
)

Targue to
80 11, s,
{122 Nm)

— - ——— — ——— ————— i A ey i ——— e - ——

¥ &
Pharad
| Targque to ® P
I 180 in. fbs, -

{20 Nm)
£ ]

pY

I’ »
e
-
,

- ~
T

< J ~

4] - . b 1

AT b s—8 &-q e !
-

(%4 1

35~ i

1

B Ks 7 :

? \% J

e

o m—mmr g =

E-13




MODEL 50048R & 51048R

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 1185750 Self Driving Screw, 10-24 x5/8... 8 5S 1746811 Support Ass'y LH {3} (2)......... 1
21185498 Lock Nut, 1/2-13.........00c0vuns 1 1751721 Support Ass'y LH (3) () (&) ..... 1
3 1745620 BeltCover,LH.........covvuvner 1 56 » 1186347 Flange Screw 3/8-16x1....... . 2
4 1742482 BeltCover, RH..........oaveeeen 1 57 1732409 Top Locknut, 8/16-18 ........... 4
§ 1738872 RO .ivsivarivsnrvantnisiirinsnss 1 88 1742798  Deaecal, Mower (1)....... rreriaes 4
6 ¢ 1100064 Hox Screw 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 (3) (4) 1750712 Decal, Mowar (2) (3) (4) (8) ..... 1
(5) corevvrenrsonrvnnsisiserasace 1 59 1738160 SpPacer c..veevecniiririnenneians 1
7T 1724843 V-Belt (BT ) (M) {D.....vnvn.n.. 1 80 17E2308 ClevisPin ....ovvviiiiiineneans 2
1750842 V-Belt (186"} (3 (4B ..vuueves 1 81 « 1106047 Capscrew, 3/B~16x 1-1/2 ........ 3
8 1724928 Hex Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-6/8 (1) (2} 1 . B2 # 1186351 FL Screw 3/8-18x2{1)(2)..... .
o 1100015 Hex Screw, 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 (3) {4) 63 » 1107388 FlatWashert, 5/8 .......... .
(5) o cvrineenireincariir s, 1 64 1738074 R.H.StopAssembly............. 1
98 1100245 Lockwasher, 172 ..........0000es 1 65 1744300 Shaft Support Ass'y (1} ......c0e. 1
10 17249826 Idler Arm (13 {2} ...ovvvevuvnnnns 1 1748097  Shaft Support Ass'y (2} (3} (4) 5 1
11 1746866 Spacer (1} {2)........coevvvenns 2 88 17368073 L.H. StopAssembly ............. 1
12 1724925 IdlerPultey (1) (2)........ovvrvs 2 67 1746168 Draglink ...voiovviieriiienans 2
1752354 IdlerPuliey (3) (4) (8) ........... 2 48 » 1185506 Jam Nut3/8-16 ........... beesan 4
13 1724923 Idlor A ..veesininreinnnnnns ] 69 » 1112587 ClevisPin .............. e 2
14 1724822 Extension Spring ............... 1 7 » 1186231  Hex Nut, 3/8-16 (1} (2) 2
15 1724924 WearButton................ eee 1 71 1738369 Link, Connecting -.......covenne 1
16 ¢ 1100243 Lockwasher, 3/86 ................ 6 72 1750123  Lift Cahte (1} (2) . virareaeas 2
17 1733398  Lock Nut, 3/8-18 ........coennnnn 3 73 « 1186393  Flange Nut 3/8—16 Crrerinaeeannas 2
18 » 1186088 Carriage Boit, 5/16-18x3/4....,. 1 74 1740569 GageWheel ............cooauls 2
19 « 1107385 FlatWasher, 1/2 ..., ..o0vvennee. 3 75 1185597 RoHPin c..oociviiiiiiireiiiian, 4
20 1715387 SPECEr ...vvreraircrriverareneass 1 76 1745818 Pivot Shaft Ass'y (¥)............. 1
91 1716588 SPHNG . ievr it 1 1748090 Pivot Shaft Ass'y (2) (3) {4) (5} e 1
22 8 1100048 Hoex Screw 3/8-18x1......c..00s 2 77 1185830 FlatWasher............. Sevveres
23 1745198 Warning Decal.......... vesenaes 1 78 11101183 Hex Nutd/4-10 .....oiiiniss 2
24 « 1100080 Capscrew, 1/2-13 x 2-3/4 (1) {2) 1 79 * 1100351 CotterPin, 1/8x =14 ........... 4
25 1724928 ThrustWasher.................. 2 80 ¢ 1100085 Hex Screw 1/2-13x 1-3/4 .,...... 4
26 1724831 BearingSlesve (W (2 ........... 2 Bt 1746171 HitchBracket........coievivraee 2
27 1733103 Orive Pin, 5/16-18x3/4.......... 1 A2 1746170 Hitchlink ,....c..c.00 Cierraeen 2
28 1724491  Flange Scrow, 5/168-18x3/4 ..... 12 83 1746812 MowerHanger {1} {2 ........... 2
28 1185976 GreaseFiting .........cvc0iv00 3 1751722  Mower Hanger (3) (4) (5} ........ 2
30 ¢ 11073683 Flat Washer3/8 ., ... cevsesressey 3 84 1744908 Drtive Assembly (1) ) () {4) .... 1
31 « 1185093  Locknut, 3/4-16...... erarsrreens 3 1755803 Drive Assembly (8) .............. 1
32 1727555 Blade Sheave (10{2) ............ 3 85 1185376 Roll Fin, /16 x1-1/2 ..... erer e 1
1752307 Blade Sheave (3) (4} (5) ......... 3 a6 1186236 Hex Nut3/4-10 ..... S evenairers 2
33 1724843 Quadrant,...,.c.ecoieianea vee 1 87 1703011 Cotter Spring (1) (2} ....ccvvvt. 2
34 1731550 Handie Asgemnbly (1) (2) (3) ...... 1 88 1740228 Bolt Drive Decal (1) (2} .......... 1
1753976 Handle Assembly (4) (8) ........ 1} 1730200 Belt Drive Decal (3) (4) (5)....... 1
35 « 11003580 Cottar Pin, 1/8x 1. ..cvvvvsanr.. @ 50 ¢ 1100808 Hax Screw 5/16-18x 1-1/4....... 7
36 - 1745615 Mower Base Assembly (1) ....... 1 80 « 1100257 Flat Washer, 172 (1) (2} (3} ....... L)
1748092 Mower Base Assembly (2) ....... 1 » 1100257 Flat Washer, 1/2( (8} .......... 4
1753734 Mowser Base Assembly (incl. Ref. 01 1746172  SPACEr ... .uevrarsvisiiiiaes 8
20858 (MG ...oiiiinnn. )] 92 1752308 ClevisPin ...... Cerateiuan e veis 2
37 » 1880234  Flat Washer, 1/2 ......... R | 94 1742328 Hook..... 2
38 1731547 Special Sgrew ....... Ceberieaas ] 95 1752128 Chain (33 (4 {B} v..ovvvvvenrinnn 2
39 1185256 RolkPin, 3M8x78........ 00000 1 06 1753009 Clevis{(3 (B ..oovvvvvviniin. 2
40 1736945 Guard Assembly .. veeweees 1 97 1751808 Circle Cotter Ring (3) (4) (6) ..... 2
41 1745197  Caution Dacal v..vvvriainserien, 1 98 1110107 Lock Nut (3} (4) (B) «vvverevennas
42 1185828 BaliBearing ......ovvveirirrvre. 8 98 1751808 Cotier Spring (3} (4 (5) ......... 4
43 1724029 SpindleHousing ................ 3 100 1751705 Roller Shatt (3 (&) (8) ........... 1
&4 1724033 Spacer (1) (2)eeeiiiieriiiiniene, 3 101 1751704 Roller (3 {4 .......c... Cereeains 2
1746869 Spacer(3) (4){B) ............... 3 102 1753978 Qrip(4)(5) ....... PN 1
45 1742606 Shat Assembly ................. 3 103 1103950 FlatWasher (3){4) (8) .......vvvs 1
46 17268138 Blade ......cvinvivineiaiins .. 3 104 1728030 Spacer(3) (45 ........ A
47 1724051 Plate ... .....oiiniaasn rreess 3 105 1780881 Spacer (3 @) (8 ... .. c.vuiat 1
48 ¢ 1100382 Cofter Pin, 3/32x1/2............ 2 106 « 1100087 Hex Screw 1/2-13 % 2 (3} (4) (5) 1
49 » 1100009 Capscrew, 3/8-24x 1..... N - 107 1754610 Roller {8) . covvvivnrrenoinverens 4
§0 1104436 Woodruff Kay, 3/16x3/4 | 4 NI 1736786  Dark Green Spray Palnt, 13 oz,
51 1740827 Fiat Washer, Special ............ 3 .
52 1100044  Hex Capsorow, 5/16-18 X 0/4..... I Model AR () e Namicy Oo0101 thru 0393060
53 » 1700285 Flat Washer, 6/16 ,..,......c.cn.- 2 (3) Serial Number 0300101 thru 0399989
54 1734514 Lock Nut, 1/2-13 .......0.cveen. a3 :
{4) Serial Number 0400101 thru 0493989
. g‘:,;“,,g‘:,;:e?*‘“’m Purchese Locslly (Grads 5 whers Modal §1048R  (5) Serial Number 0160101 thru 0199999

E-14




MODEL 50048R AND 51048R
48 INCH MOWER ATTACHMENT

GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY
S -
‘|9 T @/2
%\\ ~ x\\ ;} 21-—-—(:) .3
-~ s w25 ” 4
R L M Shim for 005 Max.
b (o 6
pE ord play &
5 1 A Er—4
| .

Apply soslant 10 — 17"
both cides of
gasket befora
sssembling, Ses
holow for number.

Gear Lubse Oiy: 11 oz.

4 Shim for 005
8 Muax.end play
%ﬂ
REF. PART ’ NO, REF. PARY NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. NO, NO., DESCRIPTION HEQ'D.
1 1711380 Expansion Plug .......... 1 12 1744819 Drive Sheava ............ i
2 1118730 Retwining Ring .......... 1 13 1186206 Ol Seal ................ 1
3 1185640 Retaining Ring .......... 2 14 1185280 Needle Besring .......... 1
4 1728832 Shim Washer 005 ....... AR 15 1723754 GoarCase .............. 1
L1 1724813 Ball Bearing ............. 3 16 1724906 Bevel Gear, 26T ......, 1
6 1728833 Shim 010 .............. AR 17 1745476 Gear Case Gasket ....... 1
7 1724905 Output Shalt ............ 1 i8 1732489 Top Lock Nut, 5116-18 . 4
&8 1104435 Woodruft Key, 316 x 314 .. 1 19 1105678 Square Plug, 3/8 NPT .... 1
9 & 1100808 Hox Hd. Capscrew, 5/16-18 20 1721442 Pressure Rellef Valve ... .. 1
X114 o iiinrnns 4 29 1718781 Shim 006 .............. AR
10 1723758 Oil Seal ................ 1 NI 1723456 Gea_r L.ube, EPS0 (8 oz.)
1" 1737418 Driva Pin, 14 x 1442 ..... 1 NL 1730118 Sealant 3 oz.

» Common Hardware - Purchese Locally (Grade $ where applicable)

E-12




